
2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 21-22, 2014

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded.

1 Rachael Underwood Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.7000 9.7500 9.7000 9.8500 0.0000 9.8000 9.7500 9.6000 9.8000 0.0000 9.7750 16308

2 Kelsy Kurfirst Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.6500 9.6500 9.7000 9.6000 0.0000 9.7500 9.7000 9.7500 9.7500 0.0000 9.7500 13404

3 Michelle Cozza Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.6500 9.8000 9.6500 9.6500 0.0000 9.7000 9.5500 9.6000 9.4000 0.0000 9.6500 13403

4 Megan Beitzel Jr. Geneva 9.4000 9.2500 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5500 9.5500 9.6500 9.7000 0.0000 9.6000 12801

5 Claire Rose Ginsberg Fr. Geneva 9.5500 9.4500 9.6000 9.6000 0.0000 9.5500 9.5500 9.5500 9.5500 0.0000 9.5750 12804

6 Carly DeFilippo So. Palatine (Fremd) 9.5500 9.4000 9.6500 9.5500 0.0000 8.7000 8.6500 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 9.5500 15811

6 Brooke Morgan Sr. Barrington 9.5500 9.5500 9.5000 9.5500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.5500 10207

6 Michaela Robert Jr. Naperville (North) 9.5500 9.4500 9.6000 9.5500 0.0000 9.0000 9.0000 9.2000 9.1500 0.0000 9.5500 15505

9 Maddie Solka So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.5500 9.4500 9.5500 9.5000 0.0000 9.1000 8.9000 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.5250 16307

10 Carli Betman Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.5000 9.5000 9.4500 9.6000 0.0000 8.6000 8.5000 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 9.5000 14609

10 Allison Wahrman So. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.4500 9.5000 9.5000 9.6000 0.0000 9.4500 9.4000 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 10707

12 Hannah Hartley Fr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.5500 9.4500 9.5000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3000 9.3500 9.4500 9.3000 0.0000 9.4750 13505

12 Maddie Larock Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.3500 9.3500 9.1000 9.2000 0.0000 9.4500 9.5000 9.4000 9.5500 0.0000 9.4750 14110

14 McKenzie Kehr Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.5000 9.4500 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4500 14508

14 Abby Hasanov So. Barrington 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.5500 9.4000 9.4500 9.4500 0.0000 9.4500 10208

14 Anneli Kawaoka So. Naperville (North) 9.4000 9.3000 9.5000 9.6500 0.0000 8.8000 8.9000 9.6500 9.1500 0.0000 9.4500 15504

14 Meredith Whisenhunt Sr. DeKalb [Coop] 9.4000 9.4500 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4500 9.4000 9.4500 9.4500 0.0000 9.4500 16705

18 Alison Morreale Jr. DeKalb [Coop] 9.4500 9.4000 9.5500 9.4000 0.0000 9.3000 9.3500 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.4250 16703

18 Olivia Gonzalez Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.3000 9.2000 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.4500 9.4000 9.5000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4250 14107

20 Jada Berkland Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.3000 9.0000 9.1500 9.0500 0.0000 9.3500 9.3500 9.4500 9.4500 0.0000 9.4000 16305

20 Rachel Dugan So. St. Charles (North) [Coop] 9.3000 9.4000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.4000 11810

20 Dylann Perrone Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.3000 9.4000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 9.4500 9.5000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 16304

23 Katie Carling Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3500 9.3500 9.4000 9.4500 0.0000 9.2000 9.2500 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3750 13405

23 Elizabeth Shank Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3000 9.4500 9.5000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 9.4500 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 13606

23 Peyton Burns So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3500 9.3500 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.3500 9.4000 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 17510

26 Dominique Brognia Sr. Geneva 9.3000 9.3500 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 8.7000 8.7000 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 9.3500 12805

26 Sarah Zorrilla So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 9.3000 9.5500 9.4000 9.2500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.3500 10308

28 Jackie Fuller Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.7000 8.8000 8.9000 8.9500 0.0000 9.3500 9.3500 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 13401

28 Alyssa Weisberg Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3500 9.4000 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.0000 9.3000 9.4500 9.1000 0.0000 9.3250 13607

28 Amelia Rafferty Sr. Elk Grove Village (E.G.) 9.2500 9.1000 9.2500 9.2000 0.0000 9.5000 9.3500 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 16410

31 Skylor Hilger So. Palos Heights (Shepard) 9.4000 9.3500 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.0500 8.9500 9.2500 9.0500 0.0000 9.3000 12202

32 Jill Schuberth So. Naperville (Central) 8.8000 8.7000 8.6000 8.7500 0.0000 9.0000 9.3000 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2750 14909

33 Victoria Zervos Fr. Rolling Meadows 8.7000 8.7000 8.5000 8.8000 0.0000 9.2000 9.2500 9.3500 9.0000 0.0000 9.2250 16106

34 Christine Jensen Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.0000 9.0000 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 9.2000 9.3000 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 15810

35 Emily Tom So. Downers Grove (South) 8.8000 8.6000 8.5000 8.8000 0.0000 9.0500 9.0000 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1250 11907

35 Mariah Lee Sr. Libertyville 8.8000 8.8000 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 9.0000 9.1000 9.3000 9.1500 0.0000 9.1250 17207

37 Grace Ginsberg Jr. Geneva 9.1000 9.1500 9.1000 8.9500 0.0000 8.6500 8.9000 8.6000 8.9000 0.0000 9.1000 12802

38 Brittany Moccia Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.8000 8.7000 8.4000 8.9500 0.0000 8.5000 8.6000 8.2000 8.8500 0.0000 8.7500 17105



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 21-22, 2014

Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Amelia Rafferty Sr. Elk Grove Village (E.G.) 9.5000 9.6000 9.6500 9.4000 0.0000 9.5500 16410

1 Katie Carling Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.6500 9.5000 9.4500 9.6000 0.0000 9.5500 13405

3 Michelle Cozza Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.6500 9.4500 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 13403

4 Rachel Dugan So. St. Charles (North) [Coop] 9.5000 9.3000 9.6000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4250 11810

5 Olivia McGann Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.4500 9.4000 9.2500 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 13407

5 Samantha Stoddart Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.5000 9.4500 9.3000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 17509

7 Jackie Fuller Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3000 9.4500 9.1000 9.4500 0.0000 9.3750 13401

8 Claire Rose Ginsberg Fr. Geneva 9.4000 9.3000 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 12804

9 Michaela Robert Jr. Naperville (North) 9.4000 9.3500 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.3250 15505

10 Abby Hasanov So. Barrington 9.3500 9.3500 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.2500 10208

11 Brittany Moccia Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 9.3000 9.1000 9.4500 9.1500 0.0000 9.2250 17105

11 Emily Neal Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.3500 9.2000 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2250 15808

13 Sydney Plichta Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.2500 9.3000 9.1500 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 15809

14 Kendall Rumford So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.1000 8.9000 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.1500 16306

14 Mariah Lee Sr. Libertyville 9.1500 9.1500 9.0500 9.2500 0.0000 9.1500 17207

14 Maddie Solka So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.1000 9.1500 9.4000 9.1500 0.0000 9.1500 16307

17 Christine Jensen Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.1000 9.1000 9.0000 9.3500 0.0000 9.1000 15810

17 Dominique Brognia Sr. Geneva 8.9500 8.9500 9.3500 9.2500 0.0000 9.1000 12805

19 Rachael Underwood Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.1500 9.0000 9.1000 8.7000 0.0000 9.0500 16308

20 Allison Riedel Jr. Algonquin (Jacobs) 9.1000 9.1000 8.7000 8.8500 0.0000 8.9750 10101

21 Ashley McKee Fr. Bartlett [Coop] 8.8500 8.8000 9.0500 9.0000 0.0000 8.9250 12507

22 Kelsy Kurfirst Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8500 8.7000 8.8500 9.2000 0.0000 8.8500 13404

22 Allison Wahrman So. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 8.7000 9.0000 8.6500 9.1000 0.0000 8.8500 10707

24 Kelly Johnston So. Rolling Meadows 8.8500 8.7000 8.9000 8.7500 0.0000 8.8000 16107

25 Rachel Tong Sr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.5000 8.8000 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 10305

26 Elizabeth Shank Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.9500 8.6000 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 13606

27 Hannah Hartley Fr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 8.6500 8.5000 8.6000 8.2500 0.0000 8.5500 13505

28 Jessica Lee Jr. Barrington 8.5000 8.4500 8.5500 8.4500 0.0000 8.4750 10206

29 Maggie Betti So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.8000 8.6500 8.2000 8.2500 0.0000 8.4500 15807

30 Maddie Larock Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.2500 8.2500 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.3750 14110

31 Peyton Burns So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.3500 8.5500 8.3000 7.8500 0.0000 8.3250 17510

32 Anna Osowski Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.2500 8.5500 8.3000 8.2500 0.0000 8.2750 11409

33 Megan Donner So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.8000 8.0000 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 14109

34 Audrey Channon Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) [Coop] 7.6000 7.3000 7.3000 7.6500 0.0000 7.4500 17009

34 Kennedy O'Neill Fr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.3000 7.6000 7.2000 0.0000 7.4500 10608



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 21-22, 2014

Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 McKenzie Kehr Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 9.4500 9.4500 9.2500 9.4500 0.0000 9.4500 14508

1 Katie Carling Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.4000 9.5000 9.4000 9.6000 0.0000 9.4500 13405

3 Claire Rose Ginsberg Fr. Geneva 9.2000 9.4000 9.5000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 12804

3 Kelsy Kurfirst Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3000 9.4000 9.5500 9.4500 0.0000 9.4250 13404

5 Christine Jensen Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.0500 9.4500 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 15810

6 Jill Schuberth So. Naperville (Central) 9.5500 9.4000 9.2500 9.3500 0.0000 9.3750 14909

6 Maddie Larock Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.2500 9.3500 9.4000 9.5000 0.0000 9.3750 14110

8 Alyssa Weisberg Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3000 9.4000 9.3000 9.4000 0.0000 9.3500 13607

8 Sydney Plichta Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.4000 9.4500 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.3500 15809

8 Amelia Rafferty Sr. Elk Grove Village (E.G.) 9.4000 9.4500 9.3000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 16410

11 Abby Hasanov So. Barrington 9.5000 9.1500 9.2000 9.4500 0.0000 9.3250 10208

12 Elizabeth Shank Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.1500 9.3000 9.2500 9.3500 0.0000 9.2750 13606

13 Hannah Hartley Fr. Glenview (Glenbrook South) 9.3500 9.5000 9.0000 9.0500 0.0000 9.2000 13505

14 Kendall Rumford So. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 8.8000 9.1500 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1750 16306

15 Meghan Davidson Sr. Elmhurst (York) 9.2000 9.0500 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 11607

15 Jada Berkland Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.0500 9.2000 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 16305

15 Amber Broucek So. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West) 9.2000 9.0500 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1500 11705

18 Alison Morreale Jr. DeKalb [Coop] 8.8500 9.2000 9.3000 9.0500 0.0000 9.1250 16703

19 Rachael Underwood Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 9.0500 9.1000 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0750 16308

20 Brittany Moccia Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.9500 9.4500 9.0000 9.0500 0.0000 9.0250 17105

21 Jackie Fuller Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.6000 8.9500 9.0500 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 13401

22 Allison Riedel Jr. Algonquin (Jacobs) 8.7500 8.8000 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7750 10101

23 Emily Neal Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.8500 8.6500 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 15808

24 Bridget Shanahan Jr. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 8.8500 8.5500 8.9000 8.0000 0.0000 8.7000 10304

25 Audrey Channon Sr. Wheaton (W. Warrenville South) [Coop] 8.5500 8.6500 8.7000 8.7500 0.0000 8.6750 17009

25 Annalise Donati Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.6000 8.8000 8.6000 8.7500 0.0000 8.6750 16508

27 Anneli Kawaoka So. Naperville (North) 8.6000 8.6500 8.7000 8.4500 0.0000 8.6250 15504

27 Claire Sullivan So. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 8.7000 8.5000 8.7000 8.5500 0.0000 8.6250 17401

27 Meredith Whisenhunt Sr. DeKalb [Coop] 8.5500 8.7000 9.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.6250 16705

30 Inna Dzyuma Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.5000 8.6000 8.7500 8.4500 0.0000 8.5500 11909

31 Michaela Robert Jr. Naperville (North) 8.2500 7.9500 8.5000 8.5500 0.0000 8.3750 15505

32 Ali Kelly So. Hoffman Estates (Conant) 7.8500 8.3000 8.6000 8.3500 0.0000 8.3250 10307

33 Claire Scatterday Sr. Geneva 8.2000 8.0500 8.7000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 12803

34 Erika Climo So. Naperville (North) 7.2000 7.8500 7.6000 7.4500 0.0000 7.5250 15503



2014 I.H.S.A. State Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (H.S.) -- Date: Feb. 21-22, 2014

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ1 AJ2 AJ3 AJ4 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Kelsy Kurfirst Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.5500 9.7000 9.6000 9.4500 0.0000 9.5750 13404

2 Claire Rose Ginsberg Fr. Geneva 9.5000 9.5500 9.3000 9.5500 0.0000 9.5250 12804

3 Christine Radochonski Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.4500 9.5500 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 9.4250 15806

4 Dominique Brognia Sr. Geneva 9.4500 9.4000 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4000 12805

4 Kelly Gorniak Sr. St. Charles (North) [Coop] 9.4500 9.4000 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4000 11808

6 Christine Jensen Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.3500 9.4000 9.3500 9.4500 0.0000 9.3750 15810

6 Michelle Cozza Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.1000 9.5000 9.5000 9.2500 0.0000 9.3750 13403

8 Katie Carling Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3500 9.3000 9.3500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 13405

8 Abby Hasanov So. Barrington 9.2500 9.4500 9.4000 9.2500 0.0000 9.3250 10208

10 Amelia Rafferty Sr. Elk Grove Village (E.G.) 9.2500 9.4500 9.0000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2500 16410

10 Skylor Hilger So. Palos Heights (Shepard) 9.3000 9.3500 9.2000 8.9000 0.0000 9.2500 12202

12 Maddie Larock Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.2000 9.4500 9.2000 9.1500 0.0000 9.2000 14110

13 Allison Riedel Jr. Algonquin (Jacobs) 9.1000 9.4000 9.1000 9.2000 0.0000 9.1500 10101

13 Rachel Dugan So. St. Charles (North) [Coop] 9.1000 9.2500 9.1500 9.1500 0.0000 9.1500 11810

15 Olivia Gonzalez Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 9.2500 9.2000 9.0000 9.0500 0.0000 9.1250 14107

15 Anna Osowski Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.1500 9.2000 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 11409

17 Peyton Burns So. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9500 9.0500 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0250 17510

17 Elizabeth Shank Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.0500 9.2000 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0250 13606

19 Sidney Copeland Sr. St. Charles (North) [Coop] 9.1000 9.2000 8.9000 8.7500 0.0000 9.0000 11809

20 Carli Betman Jr. Northbrook (Glenbrook North) 9.1000 9.3500 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9500 14609

20 Anna Slater Jr. Carol Stream (Glenbard North) 9.0000 9.0000 8.9000 8.7500 0.0000 8.9500 10706

22 Brittany Moccia Sr. Lake Forest (H.S.) 8.7000 9.1000 9.0000 8.8500 0.0000 8.9250 17105

22 Stephanie Mueller Sr. Naperville (North) 8.8500 9.0000 8.8000 9.1500 0.0000 8.9250 15506

22 Antonia Durnil So. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.0500 9.2000 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9250 11408

25 Mackenzie Stotz Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.8500 8.8000 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8750 13406

26 Meghan Aguayo So. Wheeling 8.5500 9.0000 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 14709

27 Kennedy O'Neill Fr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.7000 8.9500 9.0500 8.6500 0.0000 8.8250 10608

28 Claire Sullivan So. Wilmette (Loyola Academy) 8.7500 8.9500 8.6000 8.8500 0.0000 8.8000 17401

28 Casey Boksha Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.7500 8.8500 9.0500 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 10605

28 McKenzie Kehr Jr. Mundelein (H.S.) 8.7000 8.6000 8.9000 9.0000 0.0000 8.8000 14508

31 Jill Schuberth So. Naperville (Central) 8.7500 8.9500 8.8000 8.6500 0.0000 8.7750 14909

32 Ashley Chimis Sr. Schaumburg (H.S.) 8.6000 8.5500 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.7500 14212

33 Rachael Underwood Jr. Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge) [Coop] 8.7500 8.7500 8.6500 8.9000 0.1000 8.6500 16308

34 Alyssa Weisberg Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.5000 8.7000 8.3000 8.6500 0.0000 8.5750 13607

35 Kelly Johnston So. Rolling Meadows 8.6000 8.8500 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 16107

36 Grace Ginsberg Jr. Geneva 8.6000 8.6000 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 12802
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